ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 7207

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with King County for District Court services to extend the date for conclusion of negotiations for a future Interlocal Agreement from June 30, 2005 to December 31, 2005.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with King County for District Court services (Clerk's Receiving No. 34780) to extend the date for conclusion of negotiations for a future Interlocal Agreement from June 30, 2005 to December 31, 2005, a copy of which amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 39764.

(SEAL)

Connie B. Marshall, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk